
°Ñ¦Ò

REFERENCE No.

A/YL-KTS/915

Ã¸ DRAWING

A-1
(ºK¿ý¦Û¥Ó½Ð¤H©ó 22.1.2022 

Submission of 22.1.2022)

(Extract from Applicant's



R(D)

V

R(C)2

CA(1)

CA(1)R(C)1

GB

V

G/IC

V
V

O

OU

G/IC

P  F  S

AGR

AGR

CA(1)

R(D)

R(A)

OU

CA

R(A)AGR

S/YL-KTN/9

100 100 200 3000

1 : 7 500SCALE ¤ñ¨

METRES

¦

METRES

¦

DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

³W¹

PLAN¹
REFERENCE No.

°Ñ¦Ò

nÄ KEY PLAN

1 : 50 000SCALE ¤ñ¨
¥Ó½Ð¦aÂI¬É½

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY

¥Ó½Ð

APPLICATION SITE

APPLICATION SITE

¥Ó½Ð

A/YL-KTS/915

S/YL-KTS/15

S/YL-KTS/15 APPROVED ON 11.12.2018

BASED ON OUTLINE ZONING PLAN No.

EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 24.2.2022

¤¸®ÔÀA¥Ð¤V¶q¬ù¥÷²Ä109¬ù¦a¬

Á{®Éªº°±¨®³õ¡]¨p®a¨®¤Î»´«¬³f¨®

LOT 452 RP (PART) IN D.D. 109, KAM TIN, YUEN LONG

FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS

CAR PARK (PRIVATE CARS AND LIGHT GOODS VEHICLES) 

RENEWAL OF PLANNING APPROVAL FOR TEMPORARY 

A-1a

¦ì¸ LOCATION PLAN

®Öãªº¤À°Ïp¹º¤jºõ¹Ï½s¸¹

©Ò®Ú¾Úªº¸ê®Æ¬°©ó201

¥»ºKn¹Ï©ó2022¦~2¤



A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H

H
H H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

籃球場

R

SHR
R

Ｄ座
Ｃ座

廟宇

Ｂ座

Ｅ座

Ａ座

TS

TS

TS

TS

T
S

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

G

Block

ESS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

RCP

Temple

TS

TS

TS

t

6
8
-
6
9

52

3

179
177

5049

6

8

1
0

61

117

181

199

18-17

173B

66A

200

1A

63

62

14

54

1
5

17
5

2

178

70

67

182

65

176

71

4

51

64

66

17
4

A
9

5

53

7

1

114

14
9

183

16

B

117

174B

66B

CUL

露天貨倉

鋸木廠

Open Storage

Sawmill

道
路

R
o
a
d

錦田波地遊樂場

恆昌樓

Playground

Kam Tin Po Tei

8.3

8.2

8.1

6.1

7.7

7.7

8.0

7.8

7.8

8.7

7.9

7.4

7.2

6.8

8.4

7.4

8.1

L

H

L

L

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

E

L

L

H

E

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

L

L

20
METRES

0 20 40

1 : 1 000SCALE ¤ñ¨

METRES

¦ ¦

A/YL-KTS/915

PLAN¹
REFERENCE No.

°Ñ¦Ò

DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

³W¹

A-1b

APPLICATION NUMBER

¥Ó½Ð

·|Ä³

DATE OF MEETING

¥Ó½Ð¦aÂI¬É½

FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY
APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY

¥ý«e¥ PREVIOUS APPLICATION PLAN

¹Ï LEGEND

APPROVED APPLICATION

REJECTED APPLICATION

³Q©Úµ´

Àò§åã

¤wº

72  (10.9.99)  X

244  (17.7.04)

243  (17.7.04)

REVOKED

6-NE-12B

BASED ON SURVEY SHEET No.

EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 24.2.2022

¤¸®ÔÀA¥Ð¤V¶q¬ù¥÷²Ä109¬ù¦a¬

Á{®Éªº°±¨®³õ¡]¨p®a¨®¤Î»´«¬³f¨®

LOT 452 RP (PART) IN D.D. 109, KAM TIN, YUEN LONG

FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS

CAR PARK (PRIVATE CARS AND LIGHT GOODS VEHICLES) 

RENEWAL OF PLANNING APPROVAL FOR TEMPORARY 

APPLICATION SITE

¥Ó½Ð

ÀA¥Ð

KAM TIN ROAD

¥Ã¶

Wai

Wing Lung

¸ê®Æ¬°´ú¶q¹Ï½s¸¹ 

¥»ºKn¹Ï©ó2022¦~2¤ë24¤

¦
¿

¤

K
O

N
G
 T

A
I R

O
A

D

622  (13.12.13)  X

818  (22.3.19)

689  (8.1.16)



A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H

H
H H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

R

SHR
R

Ｄ座
Ｃ座

廟宇

Ｂ座

Ｅ座

Ａ座

TS

TS

TS

TS

T
S

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

ESS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

TS

RCP

Temple

TS

TS

TS

t

t

6
8
-
6
9

52

3

179
177

1
5

0

5049

119A

6

8

61

117

181

199

173B

66A

200

63

62

54

17
5

2

178

70

67

182

65

176

71

4

51

64

66

17
4

A

5

53

7

1

114

14
9

183

16

B

117

174B

66B

露天貨倉

鋸木廠

Open Storage

Sawmill

道
路

R
o
a
d

恆昌樓

8.3

8.2

8.1

7.7

8.0

7.8

7.8

8.7

7.9

7.2

6.8

8.4

7.4

8.1

L

L

H

L

L

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

E

L

L

H

E

L

L

L

L

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

E

L

L

L

L

20
METRES

0 20 40

1 : 1 000SCALE ¤ñ¨

METRES

¦ ¦

PLAN

A-2

¹

*

¢

µù

REFERENCE No.

°Ñ¦Ò

¥ SITE PLAN

(3)

(2)

(1)

         Notes :

DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

³W¹

452 RP

V

S/YL-KTN/9

KAM TIN ROAD

ÀA¥Ð

D.D. 109

A/YL-KTS/915

¸ê®Æ¬°´ú¶q¹Ï½s¸¹ 

¥»ºKn¹Ï©ó2022¦~2¤ë25¤

6-NE-12B

BASED ON SURVEY SHEET No.

EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 25.2.2022

Wai

Wing Lung

¥Ã¶

V

V

S/YL-KTS/15

R(C)

LOT 452 RP (PART) IN D.D. 109, KAM TIN, YUEN LONG

FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS

CAR PARK (PRIVATE CARS AND LIGHT GOODS VEHICLES) 

RENEWAL OF PLANNING APPROVAL FOR TEMPORARY 

¤¸®ÔÀA¥Ð¤V¶q¬ù¥÷²Ä109¬ù¦a¬

Á{®Éªº°±¨®³õ¡]¨p®a¨®¤Î»´«¬³f¨®

*RES

*RES

*RES

*RES

*RES

*RES

*RES

*

¢RES

¢RES

¢RESªÅ

Vacant

°±ªy

Vehicles

Parking of

¢

°±ªy

Vehicles

Parking of

¢

°±ªy

Vehicles

Parking of

¢

¾Ç

School

*¹q¤O

Substation

Electric

*

Point

Collection

Refuse
©U§£¦

Playground

¹C¼

*́Z

Latrine

¢
«Ý°â

ÅS¤Ñ

for Sale

of Vehicles

Open Storage

¢
«Ý°â¨T¨

ÅS¤Ñ

.& Workshop

Vehicles for Sale

Open Storage of

Shop/RES

°Ó©±/

¢

Shop/RES

¢°Ó©±/

Shop/RES

°Ó©±/*

*

¢
«Ý°â

ÅS¤Ñ

for Sale

of Vehicles

Open Storage

¢
«Ý°â

ÅS¤Ñ

for Sale

of Vehicles

Open Storage

Vehicles

Storage of 
¢¦s©ñ

¢

of Vehicle

Open Storage
ÅS¤Ñ¦s¤Î¶

¤ª÷

& Storage

Workshop

Metal

¢

¤Î¶

¤ª÷

& Storage

Workshop

Metal

¢

¢
ªA

¨T

Service

Car

¢
«Ø¿v

¦s

Machinery

Construction

Storage of¢
«Ø¿v§÷®

ÅS¤Ñ

Materials & Machinery

Construction

Open Storage of

*°±¨

Car Park

*

Workshop

Car Repair

¢À\ÆU/

Restaurant

¢¶J

Storage

*

Society

Co-operative

Marketing

Vegetable

²£¾P¦

½

¥ð¯Ñ

±`¯Ñ

Agricultural Land

Cultivated

Agricultural Land

Fallow

¢
¬ü®e

¨T

Workshop

Car Beauty

¢
«Ø¿v§÷®

ÅS¤Ñ

Materials & Machinery

Construction

Open Storage of

¢«C¦~

Center

Youth

¢
«Ý°â

ÅS¤Ñ

for Sale

Vehicles

Storage of

Open

(A/YL-KTS/898)

1
2

3

¤g¦a¥Î³~¸ò1991¦~10¤ë°É

¤g¦a¥Î³~¸ò1991¦~10¤ë°É

2022¦~2¤ë16¤é°É´ú

conducted by the Planning Department in Oct 1991

Indicates that the use is different from that revealed by the land use survey

conducted by the Planning Department in Oct 1991

Indicates that the use is the same as that revealed by the land use survey

conducted by the Planning Department on 16.2.2022

Land uses shown on this plan are in accordance with the land use survey

(A/YL-KTS/838)

°Ó©±/

Shop/RES

×²z

¨T

RES

K
O

N
G
 T

A
I R

O
A

D

¦
¿

¤

VIEWING POINT OF SITE PHOTO

¹ê¦a·Ó¤ù

¥Ó½Ð¦aÂI(¬É½u

¹Ï LEGEND

PURPOSE ONLY)
(BOUNDARY FOR IDENTIFICATION
APPLICATION SITE

1

¶m§ø¦

VILLAGE TYPE DEVELOPMENT
V

R(C)
RESIDENTIAL (GROUP C)

¦í¦v(¤

Mains

Water

Existing

²{¦³



¹Ï LEGEND

¥Ó½Ð¦aÂI(¬É½u

¯èÄá AERIAL PHOTO

A/YL-KTS/915

PLAN¹
REFERENCE No.

°Ñ¦Ò

A-3

PURPOSE ONLY)
(BOUNDARY FOR IDENTIFICATION
APPLICATION SITE

BY LANDS DEPARTMENT

E130401C TAKEN ON 19.1.2021

BASED ON AERIAL PHOTO No.

EXTRACT PLAN PREPARED ON 24.2.2022

ªº¯èÄá·Ó¤ù½s¸¹ E

ªº¸ê®Æ¬°¦a¬FÁ`¸p©ó202

¥»ºKn¹Ï©ó2022¦~2¤ë24

´

ÀA¤

P
O
 T

E
I 
R

O
A

D

SHEK 
ROAD

Nu
lla

h

KAM

ª
F
¶

§d®

TSUEN

NG KA 

T
U

N
G
 W

U
I 
R

O
A

D

¦
¿

¤

K
A

M
 K

O
N

G
 R

O
A

D
K

A
M
 T
IN
 B

Y
P
A
S
S

¾ôÀ

TSUEN

KIU TAU 

KONG
TA
I R

O
A

D

À
A
¥

Ð

ÀA¦

ÀA¥Ð«°

SAN TSUEN

SHING MUN 

KAM TIN

¥Ã¶

WING LUNGWAI

ª
i
¦

ÀA

KAM TIN

ÀA¥Ð

¯¨¶

TSUEN

TSZ TONG 

KAM TIN ROAD

À
A
¥

DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

³W¹

KAM SHEUNG ROAD

¤¸®ÔÀA¥Ð¤V¶q¬ù¥÷²Ä109¬ù¦a¬

Á{®Éªº°±¨®³õ¡]¨p®a¨®¤Î»´«¬³f¨®

LOT 452 RP (PART) IN D.D. 109, KAM TIN, YUEN LONG

FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS

CAR PARK (PRIVATE CARS AND LIGHT GOODS VEHICLES) 

RENEWAL OF PLANNING APPROVAL FOR TEMPORARY 



A/YL-KTS/915

PLAN¹
REFERENCE No.

°Ñ¦Ò

A-4

DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

³W¹

APPLICATION SITE BOUNDARY FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSE ONLY¥Ó½Ð¦aÂI¬É½

1

¹ê¦a SITE PHOTOS

¤J¤f/

Ingress / Egress

¤¸®ÔÀA¥Ð¤V¶q¬ù¥÷²Ä109¬ù¦a¬

Á{®Éªº°±¨®³õ¡]¨p®a¨®¤Î»´«¬³f¨®

LOT 452 RP (PART) IN D.D. 109, KAM TIN, YUEN LONG

FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS

CAR PARK (PRIVATE CARS AND LIGHT GOODS VEHICLES) 

RENEWAL OF PLANNING APPROVAL FOR TEMPORARY 
¸ê®Æ¬°Äá©ó2022¦~2¤ë1

¥»¹Ï©ó2022¦~2¤ë23¤éÀ

TAKEN ON 16.2.2022

BASED ON SITE PHOTOS

PLAN PREPARED ON 23.2.2022

¥Ó½Ð

APPLICATION SITE

ÀA¥Ð

KAM TIN ROAD

¥Ó½Ð

APPLICATION SITE

¥Ó½Ð

APPLICATION SITE

2

3


